
Tour of Epynt 2012
Sunday 11th March 2012

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 3 Melvyn EVANS/Aled DAVIES A8 Subaru Impreza S12B WRC 1:09:57 1

Class N1

No finisher eligible

Class N2

1 75 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS N2 Fiesta MS1 1:35:44 55

Class N3

1 69 Martin NEWSON/Julian RILEY N3 MG ZR 1:34:47 54

Class N4

1 23 Mark MORGAN/Tony FISHER N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 1:16:21 10
2 18 Rob TOUT/Dan HOLLEY N4 Mitsubish Evo 9 1:17:34 1:13 15
3 112 Chris RICE/Craig CAMERON N4 Subaru Impreza 1:19:34 3:13 28

Class A6

1 78 Graham BUTLER/Jamie FOSTER A6 Ford Puma 1:26:47 44

Class A8

1 2 Damian COLE/Dave ENGWELL A8 Ford Focus WRC 05 1:11:03 2

Class B9

1 79 Stuart SPYER/Peter WILLIAMS B9 Vauxhall CORSA 1:26:24 43
2 105 Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER B9 Nissan Micra 1:32:49 6:25 51
3 81 Steve GRIGGS/Marc CLATWORTHY B9 Morris Mini Clubman 1:36:14 9:50 56

Class B10

1 56 Kevin TAPPIN/Charles TAPPIN B10 Ford Escort Mk2 1:19:05 22
2 82 Craig JOSE/Nigel HEWETT B10 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:25:58 6:53 41
3 91 Richard BLISS/Jamie VAUGHAN B10 Honda Civic 1:27:21 8:16 45

Class B11

1 25 Graham HOLLIS/Alan JONES B11 Ford Escort 1:16:58 12
2 35 Wayne PALMER/Mathew FARR B11 Darrian T90 1:18:14 1:16 18
3 29 Richard MERRIMAN/Kath CURZON B11 Darrian T90 1:19:14 2:16 24

Class B12

1 6 John INDRI/Janice MOORE B12 Darrian T90 GTR 1:11:53 5
2 7 Washington JAMES/Llinos Jones DAVIES B12 Darrian T90 GTR 1:16:21 4:28 11
3 38 Roger MORAN/Joy HOYLE B12 Ford Escort MkII 1:17:20 5:27 14

Class B13

1 9 Bob FOWDEN/Jason SUGDEN B13 Subaru Impreza 1:15:17 8
2 28 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B13 Subaru Impreza 1:17:10 1:53 13
3 21 Geoff KITNEY/Ken GIBBARD B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1:17:44 2:27 16

Class B14

1 4 Peter LLOYD/Ryland JAMES B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:11:17 3
2 5 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 Ford Focus WRC 08 1:12:43 1:26 6
3 16 James BELTON/Mark GLENNERSTER B14 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1:15:40 4:23 9

Award - Most Enterntaining Driver of the Day

1 56 Kevin TAPPIN B10 Ford Escort Mk2 1:19:05 22

Award - Best Presented Car of the Day

1 78 Graham BUTLER/Jamie FOSTER A6 Ford Puma 1:26:47 44
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Tour of Epynt 2012
Sunday 11th March 2012

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 3 Melvyn EVANS/Aled DAVIES A8 1 Subaru Impreza S12B WRC 1:09:57 1:09:57
2 2 Damian COLE/Dave ENGWELL A8 2 Ford Focus WRC 05 1:11:03 1:11:03 1:06 
3 4 Peter LLOYD/Ryland JAMES B14 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:11:17 1:11:17 1:20 
4 1 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH A8 3 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:11:38 1:11:38 1:41 
5 6 John INDRI/Janice MOORE B12 1 Darrian T90 GTR 1:11:53 1:11:53 1:56 
6 5 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 2 Ford Focus WRC 08 1:12:43 1:12:43 2:46 
7 14 Graham COFFEY/Howard PRIDMORE A8 4 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:13:38 1:13:38 3:41 
8 9 Bob FOWDEN/Jason SUGDEN B13 1 Subaru Impreza 1:15:17 1:15:17 5:20 
9 16 James BELTON/Mark GLENNERSTER B14 3 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1:15:40 1:15:40 5:43 
10 23 Mark MORGAN/Tony FISHER N4 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 1:16:21 1:16:21 6:24 
11 7 Washington JAMES/Llinos Jones DAVIES B12 2 Darrian T90 GTR 1:14:41 1:40 1:16:21 6:24 
12 25 Graham HOLLIS/Alan JONES B11 1 Ford Escort 1:16:58 1:16:58 7:01 
13 28 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B13 2 Subaru Impreza 1:17:10 1:17:10 7:13 
14 38 Roger MORAN/Joy HOYLE B12 3 Ford Escort MkII 1:17:20 1:17:20 7:23 
15 18 Rob TOUT/Dan HOLLEY N4 2 Mitsubish Evo 9 1:17:34 1:17:34 7:37 
16 21 Geoff KITNEY/Ken GIBBARD B13 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1:17:44 1:17:44 7:47 
17 10 George MACKEY/Don WHYATT B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Evo 6 1:17:47 1:17:47 7:50 
18 35 Wayne PALMER/Mathew FARR B11 2 Darrian T90 1:18:14 1:18:14 8:17 
19 55 Steve CRESSEY/Sam COLLIS B12 4 Ford Escort 1:18:15 1:18:15 8:18 
20 33 Pete RAYNER/Den GOLDING B12 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:18:49 1:18:49 8:52 
21 27 Chris MARSHALL/Simon HUNTER B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo 5 1:18:54 1:18:54 8:57 
22 56 Kevin TAPPIN/Charles TAPPIN B10 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:19:05 1:19:05 9:08 
23 84 Daniel TAYLOR/Andy RUSSELL B12 6 BMW Compact maxi 1:19:08 1:19:08 9:11 
24 29 Richard MERRIMAN/Kath CURZON B11 3 Darrian T90 1:19:14 1:19:14 9:17 
25 42 Toby ADAM/Steve RODERICK B12 7 Ford Searra 1:19:19 1:19:19 9:22 
26 111 Gwyndaf JENKINS/Rob HEMMINGS B11 4 Darrian T90 1:19:21 1:19:21 9:24 
27 30 Ian CADDY/Alan THOMAS B12 8 Ford Escort MK2 Millington 1:19:30 1:19:30 9:33 
28 112 Chris RICE/Craig CAMERON N4 3 Subaru Impreza 1:19:34 1:19:34 9:37 
29 67 Matt BEEBE/Paula SWINSCOE B11 5 MG ZR 190 1:19:57 1:19:57 10:00 
30 36 Richard CLEWS/Barry JAMES B13 6 Subaru Impreza 1:20:01 1:20:01 10:04 
31 95 Geraint MATHIAS/Dan THOMAS B11 6 Ford Escort MK2 1:20:23 1:20:23 10:26 
32 24 Nigel JONES/Tracy GIDDINGS N4 4 Subaru Impreza 1:21:45 1:21:45 11:48 
33 52 Wynne WATKINS/Sherryn ROBERTS N4 5 Subaru Impreza 1:22:11 1:22:11 12:14 
34 32 Paul SWIFT/Stuart POWELL B11 7 Ford Escort MK2 RS1800 1:22:11 1:22:11 12:14 
35 43 Roland LLEWELLIN/Eurig EVANS N4 6 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:22:48 1:22:48 12:51 
36 60 Graham WATKINS/David PERCIVAL B11 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:23:13 1:23:13 13:16 
37 37 Lee VIVIAN/Rob HANNAH B14 4 Subaru Imreza 1:23:09 0:10 1:23:19 13:22 
38 83 Tim DALTRY/Emma MORRISON B11 9 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:23:25 1:23:25 13:28 
39 108 Mark ROWLANDS/Robert HOLDING B11 10 Ford Escort mk2 1:23:28 1:23:28 13:31 
40 88 Steve MARRIOTT/Dave McLACHLAN B13 7 Subaru Impreza 1:24:22 1:24:22 14:25 
41 82 Craig JOSE/Nigel HEWETT B10 2 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:25:58 1:25:58 16:01 
42 70 Leighton SMITH/Mark POWELL B11 11 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:25:59 1:25:59 16:02 
43 79 Stuart SPYER/Peter WILLIAMS B9 1 Vauxhall CORSA 1:26:24 1:26:24 16:27 
44 78 Graham BUTLER/Jamie FOSTER A6 1 Ford Puma 1:26:47 1:26:47 16:50 
45 91 Richard BLISS/Jamie VAUGHAN B10 3 Honda Civic 1:27:21 1:27:21 17:24 
46 64 Emyr EVANS/Jason DAVIES B10 4 Darrian T9 1:27:30 1:27:30 17:33 
47 109 Ian COPPING/Dave ROWLEY B11 12 Ford Fiesta RWD 1:28:50 1:28:50 18:53 
48 54 Alex LAFFEY/Jack MORTON A6 2 Ford Fiesta R2 1:29:34 1:29:34 19:37 
49 76 Christopher DAYKIN/Daniel MEGANNITY B13 8 Subaru Impreza 1:29:06 0:30 1:29:36 19:39 
50 65 Wayne BONSER/Richard ASTON B11 13 Ford Escort RS2000 mk1 1:30:05 1:30:05 20:08 
51 105 Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER B9 2 Nissan Micra 1:32:49 1:32:49 22:52 
52 87 Michael PUGSLEY/Dale CLATWORTHY B11 14 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 1:33:18 1:33:18 23:21 
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Tour of Epynt 2012
Sunday 11th March 2012

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

53 94 Richard WILLIAMS/Arwel JENKINS B10 5 Ford Escort mexico 1:34:09 1:34:09 24:12 
54 69 Martin NEWSON/Julian RILEY N3 1 MG ZR 1:34:47 1:34:47 24:50 
55 75 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS N2 1 Fiesta MS1 1:35:44 1:35:44 25:47 
56 81 Steve GRIGGS/Marc CLATWORTHY B9 3 Morris Mini Clubman 1:36:04 0:10 1:36:14 26:17 
57 107 Alison LOCK/Russell JOSEPH N2 2 Citroen Saxo 1:36:41 1:36:41 26:44 
58 99 Andrew SAUNDERS/Phillip SAUNDERS B10 6 Citroen AX 1:36:57 1:00 1:37:57 28:00 
59 92 Jason DOUGLAS/Corrie DOUGLAS B10 7 Vauxhall Nova 1:44:42 1:44:42 34:45 
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Tour of Epynt 2012
Sunday 11th March 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 4 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH A8 3 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:11:38 1:11:38 1:41 
2 2 Damian COLE/Dave ENGWELL A8 2 Ford Focus WRC 05 1:11:03 1:11:03 1:06 
3 1 Melvyn Evans Motorsport

Melvyn EVANS/Aled DAVIES A8 1 Subaru Impreza S12B WRC 1:09:57 1:09:57
4 3 Peter LLOYD/Ryland JAMES B14 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:11:17 1:11:17 1:20 
5 6 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 2 Ford Focus WRC 08 1:12:43 1:12:43 2:46 
6 5 John INDRI/Janice MOORE B12 1 Darrian T90 GTR 1:11:53 1:11:53 1:56 
7 11 Washington JAMES/Llinos Jones DAVIES B12 2 Darrian T90 GTR 1:14:41 1:40 1:16:21 6:24 
8 Mark STRAKER/Keith HOUNSLOW B12 Darrian T90 GTR Retired
9 8 Bob FOWDEN/Jason SUGDEN B13 1 Subaru Impreza 1:15:17 1:15:17 5:20 
10 17 George MACKEY/Don WHYATT B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Evo 6 1:17:47 1:17:47 7:50 
11 John STONE/Rob FAGG B14 Skoda Fabia WRC Clutch in Service 1
12 Christopher JONES/Ashley TRIMBLE B13 Ford Focus STi Accident SS3
14 7 Graham COFFEY/Howard PRIDMORE A8 4 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:13:38 1:13:38 3:41 
15 Andy FENWICK/John VANCE B14 Hyundai Accent WRC Puncture SS5
16 9 James BELTON/Mark GLENNERSTER B14 3 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1:15:40 1:15:40 5:43 
17 Mark WORLEY/Hamish CAMPBELL B14 Subaru Impreza WRC Retired
18 15 Rob TOUT/Dan HOLLEY N4 2 Mitsubish Evo 9 1:17:34 1:17:34 7:37 
19 Tim WILSON/Elgan DAVIES B12 Ford Escort RS Retired after SS5
20 Nigel GIBBARD/David JONES B11 Darrian T90 Retired
21 16 Geoff KITNEY/Ken GIBBARD B13 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1:17:44 1:17:44 7:47 
22 Nigel MUMMERY/Fiona SCARRETT B14 Ford Focus WRC Engine failure
23 10 Mark MORGAN/Tony FISHER N4 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 1:16:21 1:16:21 6:24 
24 32 Nigel JONES/Tracy GIDDINGS N4 4 Subaru Impreza 1:21:45 1:21:45 11:48 
25 12 Graham HOLLIS/Alan JONES B11 1 Ford Escort 1:16:58 1:16:58 7:01 
26 Michael GLENDINNING/Josh DAVISON N4 Subaru Impreza Snapped gear lever on SS2
27 21 Chris MARSHALL/Simon HUNTER B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo 5 1:18:54 1:18:54 8:57 
28 13 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B13 2 Subaru Impreza 1:17:10 1:17:10 7:13 
29 24 Richard MERRIMAN/Kath CURZON B11 3 Darrian T90 1:19:14 1:19:14 9:17 
30 27 Ian CADDY/Alan THOMAS B12 8 Ford Escort MK2 Millington 1:19:30 1:19:30 9:33 
31 Philip TURNER/Paul WILLIAMS B13 Subaru Impreza Rear diff at service 3
32 34 Swiftsport.com

Paul SWIFT/Stuart POWELL B11 7 Ford Escort MK2 RS1800 1:22:11 1:22:11 12:14 
33 20 Pete RAYNER/Den GOLDING B12 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:18:49 1:18:49 8:52 
35 18 Wayne PALMER/Mathew FARR B11 2 Darrian T90 1:18:14 1:18:14 8:17 
36 30 Richard CLEWS/Barry JAMES B13 6 Subaru Impreza 1:20:01 1:20:01 10:04 
37 37 Lee VIVIAN/Rob HANNAH B14 4 Subaru Imreza 1:23:09 0:10 1:23:19 13:22 
38 14 Roger MORAN/Joy HOYLE B12 3 Ford Escort MkII 1:17:20 1:17:20 7:23 
39 Gareth 'Kipsy' REED/David BRADLEY B12 BMW 325I Retired after SS6
40 Darren UNDERWOOD/Sue UNDERWOOD B10 Vauxhall Nova Retired after SS6
41 Jeremy STRAKER/Chris DAVIES B11 Darrian T9 Engine failure
42 25 Toby ADAM/Steve RODERICK B12 7 Ford Searra 1:19:19 1:19:19 9:22 
43 35 Roland LLEWELLIN/Eurig EVANS N4 6 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:22:48 1:22:48 12:51 
44 Simon CHAPMAN/Tony GRAHAM B10 Vauxhall Corsa Super 1600 Kit CarRetired SS3
45 Neal ARDEN/Giles CORBETT B13 Subaru Impreza Gearbox failure
46 Steve HOLLIS/Tim CURRIE B13 Mitsubishi Evo Retired
47 Richard FELGATE/Mark MASON B12 BMW M3 Engine mount snapped after SS5
48 Richard BATTEN/Mike JONES B13 Mitsubishi Evo 5 Retired
50 Mark SPENCER/Geoff SKILLEN B12 Ford Escort Mk 2 Damaged steering after SS6
51 Lee PERRY/Hu KENT B13 Ford Escort Cosworth Faulty sensor SS1
52 33 Wynne WATKINS/Sherryn ROBERTS N4 5 Subaru Impreza 1:22:11 1:22:11 12:14 
53 Michael ENGLISH/David ROBERTS B11 Ford Escort Mk2 RS Front steering arm after SS6
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Tour of Epynt 2012
Sunday 11th March 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

54 48 Alex LAFFEY/Jack MORTON A6 2 Ford Fiesta R2 1:29:34 1:29:34 19:37 
55 19 Steve CRESSEY/Sam COLLIS B12 4 Ford Escort 1:18:15 1:18:15 8:18 
56 22 Kevin TAPPIN/Charles TAPPIN B10 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:19:05 1:19:05 9:08 
57 Thomas 'the biscuit' LLOYD/C MAGGS B10 Peugeot 205 GTi Retired after SS5
58 Dave ALLMARK/Leight WOODINGTON B11 Ford Escort mk2 No oil pressure after SS3
59 Ian KENVIN/Ian MEAKIN B11 Ford Escort Mk1 Retired after SS4
60 36 Graham WATKINS/David PERCIVAL B11 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:23:13 1:23:13 13:16 
61 Graham HICKS/Steven HICKS B11 Ford Escort mk2 Retired after SS4
62 Kevin MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS B10 Vauxhall Corsa Retired after SS6
63 Kevin DAVIES/Nathan DAVIES N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Turbo eruption after SS5
64 46 Emyr EVANS/Jason DAVIES B10 4 Darrian T9 1:27:30 1:27:30 17:33 
65 50 Wayne BONSER/Richard ASTON B11 13 Ford Escort RS2000 mk1 1:30:05 1:30:05 20:08 
66 Paul REES/Bryan HULL B9 Vauxhall ASTRA MK2 Transmission in Service 1
67 29 Matt BEEBE/Paula SWINSCOE B11 5 MG ZR 190 1:19:57 1:19:57 10:00 
68 Adrian DRURY/Peter McLACHLAN B10 Peugeot 106 S16 Retired after SS5
69 54 Martin NEWSON/Julian RILEY N3 1 MG ZR 1:34:47 1:34:47 24:50 
70 42 Leighton SMITH/Mark POWELL B11 11 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:25:59 1:25:59 16:02 
71 Gwilym OWEN/Rhodri MORGAN B10 Talbot Sunbeam Prop shaft failed
72 William JOHN/Iwan GRIFFITHS B9 Vauxhall Nova Retired
73 Hywel GREVES/Rob LEEMAN B10 Volkswagen Polo Retired
74 Geoff GLOVER/Keith BARKER B11 Vauxhall ASTRA mk3 (RWD)Retired
75 55 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS N2 1 Fiesta MS1 1:35:44 1:35:44 25:47 
76 49 Christopher DAYKIN/Daniel MEGANNITY B13 8 Subaru Impreza 1:29:06 0:30 1:29:36 19:39 
77 Adam CLEWS/Peter WILLIAMS A6 Ford Puma S1600 Broken fly wheel
78 44 Graham BUTLER/Jamie FOSTER A6 1 Ford Puma 1:26:47 1:26:47 16:50 
79 43 Stuart SPYER/Peter WILLIAMS B9 1 Vauxhall CORSA 1:26:24 1:26:24 16:27 
80 Martin JONES/Tudor JENKINS B9 Vauxhall Corsa Retired
81 56 Steve GRIGGS/Marc CLATWORTHY B9 3 Morris Mini Clubman 1:36:04 0:10 1:36:14 26:17 
82 41 Craig JOSE/Nigel HEWETT B10 2 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:25:58 1:25:58 16:01 
83 38 Tim DALTRY/Emma MORRISON B11 9 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:23:25 1:23:25 13:28 
84 23 Daniel TAYLOR/Andy RUSSELL B12 6 BMW Compact maxi 1:19:08 1:19:08 9:11 
86 Dyfed PRITCHARD/Aled PENNANT B9 Vauxhall Nova Retired after SS5
87 52 Michael PUGSLEY/Dale CLATWORTHY B11 14 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 1:33:18 1:33:18 23:21 
88 40 Steve MARRIOTT/Dave McLACHLAN B13 7 Subaru Impreza 1:24:22 1:24:22 14:25 
89 Leon MORGAN/Richard SUTER B10 Vauxhall Corsa Retired
90 Dylan THOMAS/Eilir WILLIAMS B10 Peugeot 106 GTI Gearbox after SS6
91 45 Richard BLISS/Jamie VAUGHAN B10 3 Honda Civic 1:27:21 1:27:21 17:24 
92 59 Jason DOUGLAS/Corrie DOUGLAS B10 7 Vauxhall Nova 1:44:42 1:44:42 34:45 
93 Alex KIRK-WILLEY/Sasha HERIOT B10 Vauxhall Corsa Retired
94 53 Richard WILLIAMS/Arwel JENKINS B10 5 Ford Escort mexico 1:34:09 1:34:09 24:12 
95 31 Geraint MATHIAS/Dan THOMAS B11 6 Ford Escort MK2 1:20:23 1:20:23 10:26 
96 Roland JONES/Kate GAMEZ B11 MG ZR 190 Brake problems in Service 1
97 Dave WAPLES/Sheila HARVEY B9 MG ZR Clutch failed SS1
99 58 Andrew SAUNDERS/Phillip SAUNDERS B10 6 Citroen AX 1:36:57 1:00 1:37:57 28:00 

100 Rhidian DANIELS/Tomos WHITTLE B10 Vauxhall Nova Engine Service 2
103 Max HARTLEY/Peter GRANT N1 MG ZR105 Lost drive after SS5
104 Wynne OWENS/Jenny EVANS B12 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired
105 51 Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER B9 2 Nissan Micra 1:32:49 1:32:49 22:52 
106 Nathan LONG/Tom WOOD B9 Austin Mini No brakes
107 57 Alison LOCK/Russell JOSEPH N2 2 Citroen Saxo 1:36:41 1:36:41 26:44 
108 39 Mark ROWLANDS/Robert HOLDING B11 10 Ford Escort mk2 1:23:28 1:23:28 13:31 
109 47 Ian COPPING/Dave ROWLEY B11 12 Ford Fiesta RWD 1:28:50 1:28:50 18:53 
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Tour of Epynt 2012
Sunday 11th March 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

110 Paul KENDRICK/Anton BIRD B10 Ford Escort Mexico Engine is Service 2
111 26 Gwyndaf JENKINS/Rob HEMMINGS B11 4 Darrian T90 1:19:21 1:19:21 9:24 
112 28 Chris RICE/Craig CAMERON N4 3 Subaru Impreza 1:19:34 1:19:34 9:37 
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Tour of Epynt 2012
Sunday 11th March 2012

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Epynt 1

SS 2

Epynt 2

SS 3
Epynt 3

SS 4

Epynt 4

SS 5
Epynt 5

SS 6

Epynt 6

SS 7
Epynt 7

Penalties

1 Stephen SIMPSON A8 6:33 9:23 6:11 8:52 15:05 12:51 12:43 
2 Damian COLE A8 6:24 9:13 6:08 8:55 15:02 12:44 12:37 
3 Melvyn EVANS A8 6:32 9:12 5:55 8:35 14:39 12:30 12:34 
4 Peter LLOYD B14 6:34 9:10 6:08 8:47 15:05 12:50 12:43 
5 Paul BIRD B14 6:47 9:36 6:16 9:04 15:13 12:59 12:48 
6 John INDRI B12 6:44 9:28 6:11 8:52 15:09 12:50 12:39 
7 Washington JAMES B12 7:08 9:54 6:20 9:03 15:33 13:28 13:15 1:40 
8 Mark STRAKER B12 6:59 9:35 6:16 8:50 Retired
9 Bob FOWDEN B13 6:51 9:46 6:24 9:20 15:56 13:32 13:28 
10 George MACKEY B13 6:55 11:18 6:37 9:31 16:04 13:45 13:37 
11 John STONE B14 6:42 9:44 Clutch in Service 1
12 Christopher JONES B13 6:53 9:44 Accident SS3
14 Graham COFFEY A8 6:45 9:35 6:22 9:00 15:29 13:24 13:03 
15 Andy FENWICK B14 6:47 9:44 6:27 13:26 Puncture SS5
16 James BELTON B14 7:06 10:00 6:31 9:19 15:38 13:32 13:34 
17 Mark WORLEY B14 6:59 10:11 6:39 9:10 Retired
18 Rob TOUT N4 6:53 10:03 6:39 10:01 16:20 13:51 13:47 
19 Tim WILSON B12 7:04 10:03 6:42 9:24 16:04 Retired after SS5
20 Nigel GIBBARD B11 6:47 9:37 6:28 9:35 Retired
21 Geoff KITNEY B13 7:07 10:00 6:49 9:34 16:27 14:02 13:45 
22 Nigel MUMMERY B14 7:22 10:15 Engine failure
23 Mark MORGAN N4 6:48 9:44 6:32 9:28 16:18 13:49 13:42 
24 Nigel JONES N4 7:17 10:35 7:03 10:01 17:16 14:43 14:50 
25 Graham HOLLIS B11 6:56 9:54 6:37 9:27 16:16 13:59 13:49 
26 M GLENDINNING N4 7:03 10:19 Snapped gear lever on SS2
27 Chris MARSHALL B13 7:11 10:12 6:50 9:44 16:40 14:12 14:05 
28 Adrian SPENCER B13 6:54 9:52 6:39 9:31 16:45 13:49 13:40 
29 Richard MERRIMAN B11 10:17 9:53 6:36 9:24 16:00 13:38 13:26 
30 Ian CADDY B12 7:17 10:30 6:53 10:02 16:36 14:13 13:59 
31 Philip TURNER B13 7:07 10:20 7:04 9:59 16:59 Rear diff at service 3
32 Paul SWIFT B11 7:35 10:40 7:10 10:11 17:22 14:47 14:26 
33 Pete RAYNER B12 7:03 10:07 6:44 9:49 16:46 14:16 14:04 
35 Wayne PALMER B11 7:05 10:03 6:41 9:31 16:33 14:10 14:11 
36 Richard CLEWS B13 7:04 10:12 6:49 9:35 16:37 14:31 15:13 
37 Lee VIVIAN B14 7:29 10:22 7:36 10:17 17:38 15:00 14:47 0:10 
38 Roger MORAN B12 7:12 9:56 6:44 9:30 16:12 13:52 13:54 
39 Gareth 'Kipsy' REED B12 7:37 10:54 7:20 10:25 17:53 18:07 Retired after SS6
40 Darren UNDERWOOD B10 7:13 10:03 6:47 9:41 16:35 14:55 Retired after SS6
41 Jeremy STRAKER B11 7:25 10:07 Engine failure
42 Toby ADAM B12 7:11 10:10 6:59 9:52 17:05 14:06 13:56 
43 Roland LLEWELLIN N4 7:33 10:44 7:18 10:13 17:08 15:04 14:48 
44 Simon CHAPMAN B10 7:29 10:19 Retired SS3
45 Neal ARDEN B13 7:00 10:05 Gearbox failure
46 Steve HOLLIS B13 Retired
47 Richard FELGATE B12 7:19 10:28 7:01 10:04 17:02 Engine mount snapped after SS5

48 Richard BATTEN B13 8:09 10:54 Retired
50 Mark SPENCER B12 7:13 10:08 6:59 9:48 16:39 17:29 Damaged steering after SS6

51 Lee PERRY B13 Faulty sensor SS1
52 Wynne WATKINS N4 7:17 10:28 7:08 10:10 17:31 14:51 14:46 
53 Michael ENGLISH B11 7:44 10:48 7:27 10:45 17:54 15:27 Front steering arm after SS6

54 Alex LAFFEY A6 8:05 11:35 7:54 11:16 18:47 16:08 15:49 
55 Steve CRESSEY B12 7:13 10:10 6:43 9:34 16:27 14:07 14:01 
56 Kevin TAPPIN B10 7:25 10:16 6:56 9:48 16:34 14:12 13:54 
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Tour of Epynt 2012
Sunday 11th March 2012

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Epynt 1

SS 2

Epynt 2

SS 3
Epynt 3

SS 4

Epynt 4

SS 5
Epynt 5

SS 6

Epynt 6

SS 7
Epynt 7

Penalties

57 T LLOYD B10 8:04 11:43 8:02 11:32 19:52 Retired after SS5
58 Dave ALLMARK B11 7:37 10:54 No oil pressure after SS3
59 Ian KENVIN B11 6:57 10:08 6:29 9:53 Retired after SS4
60 Graham WATKINS B11 7:24 10:40 7:07 10:17 17:32 15:12 15:01 
61 Graham HICKS B11 7:35 10:47 7:37 10:45 Retired after SS4
62 Kevin MONAGHAN B10 7:26 10:37 7:06 10:05 17:11 15:19 Retired after SS6
63 Kevin DAVIES N4 7:14 10:13 6:52 10:03 17:07 Turbo eruption after SS5
64 Emyr EVANS B10 7:33 10:44 7:13 10:13 21:56 15:07 14:44 
65 Wayne BONSER B11 7:48 11:09 7:42 11:19 19:06 16:21 16:40 
66 Paul REES B9 8:00 11:44 Transmission in Service 1
67 Matt BEEBE B11 7:08 10:06 6:50 9:49 16:37 14:30 14:57 
68 Adrian DRURY B10 8:21 11:48 8:09 11:22 19:40 Retired after SS5
69 Martin NEWSON N3 8:37 12:13 8:13 11:50 19:57 16:58 16:59 
70 Leighton SMITH B11 7:35 11:05 7:21 10:45 18:20 15:32 15:21 
71 Gwilym OWEN B10 7:31 10:32 7:19 10:18 Prop shaft failed
72 William JOHN B9 7:07 10:25 6:54 10:01 Retired
73 Hywel GREVES B10 9:25 14:06 Retired
74 Geoff GLOVER B11 Retired
75 Chris WHEELER N2 8:35 12:17 8:41 12:03 20:05 17:08 16:55 
76 Christopher DAYKIN B13 8:17 11:53 7:48 11:04 18:50 15:52 15:22 0:30 
77 Adam CLEWS A6 Broken fly wheel
78 Graham BUTLER A6 7:44 11:02 7:34 10:38 18:12 15:51 15:46 
79 Stuart SPYER B9 7:26 11:00 7:24 10:48 18:16 15:50 15:40 
80 Martin JONES B9 Retired
81 Steve GRIGGS B9 8:09 14:16 7:57 11:46 19:56 16:54 17:06 0:10 
82 Craig JOSE B10 7:31 11:11 7:28 10:51 18:13 15:29 15:15 
83 Tim DALTRY B11 7:19 10:28 7:15 10:15 17:36 15:28 15:04 
84 Daniel TAYLOR B12 7:06 10:12 6:49 9:48 16:44 14:19 14:10 
86 Dyfed PRITCHARD B9 7:27 10:44 7:09 10:12 17:35 Retired after SS5
87 Michael PUGSLEY B11 8:29 11:55 8:01 11:34 20:01 16:49 16:29 
88 Steve MARRIOTT B13 7:23 10:43 7:19 10:35 17:44 15:21 15:17 
89 Leon MORGAN B10 Retired
90 Dylan THOMAS B10 7:43 11:10 7:32 10:55 18:27 Gearbox after SS6
91 Richard BLISS B10 7:58 11:13 7:36 10:43 18:15 16:02 15:34 
92 Jason DOUGLAS B10 8:52 12:57 8:50 12:51 22:01 19:44 19:27 
93 Alex KIRK-WILLEY B10 Retired
94 Richard WILLIAMS B10 8:10 11:56 8:07 11:49 20:06 17:09 16:52 
95 Geraint MATHIAS B11 7:06 10:13 6:54 9:55 16:54 14:44 14:37 
96 Roland JONES B11 8:04 11:55 Brake problems in Service 1
97 Dave WAPLES B9 Clutch failed SS1
99 Andrew SAUNDERS B10 8:18 12:03 8:01 11:43 19:54 18:46 18:12 1:00 

100 Rhidian DANIELS B10 7:40 12:02 7:15 10:30 Engine Service 2
103 Max HARTLEY N1 8:38 12:25 8:19 12:00 20:37 Lost drive after SS5
104 Wynne OWENS B12 7:49 11:14 Retired
105 Stephen BROWN B9 8:07 11:40 8:01 11:36 19:31 16:58 16:56 
106 Nathan LONG B9 8:48 12:35 No brakes
107 Alison LOCK N2 8:48 12:30 8:17 11:50 20:49 17:43 16:44 
108 Mark ROWLANDS B11 7:48 10:28 7:22 10:10 17:38 15:09 14:53 
109 Ian COPPING B11 7:54 11:10 7:30 10:53 18:44 16:21 16:18 
110 Paul KENDRICK B10 7:48 11:10 7:39 11:26 Engine is Service 2
111 Gwyndaf JENKINS B11 7:04 10:07 7:10 9:50 16:43 14:16 14:11 
112 Chris RICE N4 7:17 10:15 6:52 9:53 16:52 14:17 14:08 
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Tour of Epynt 2012
Sunday 11th March 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class N2

1 75 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS N2 1 Fiesta MS1 1:35:44 1:35:44
2 107 Alison LOCK/Russell JOSEPH N2 2 Citroen Saxo 1:36:41 1:36:41 0:57 

Class N3

1 69 Martin NEWSON/Julian RILEY N3 1 MG ZR 1:34:47 1:34:47

Class N4

1 23 Mark MORGAN/Tony FISHER N4 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 1:16:21 1:16:21
2 18 Rob TOUT/Dan HOLLEY N4 2 Mitsubish Evo 9 1:17:34 1:17:34 1:13 
3 112 Chris RICE/Craig CAMERON N4 3 Subaru Impreza 1:19:34 1:19:34 3:13 
4 24 Nigel JONES/Tracy GIDDINGS N4 4 Subaru Impreza 1:21:45 1:21:45 5:24 
5 52 Wynne WATKINS/Sherryn ROBERTS N4 5 Subaru Impreza 1:22:11 1:22:11 5:50 
6 43 Roland LLEWELLIN/Eurig EVANS N4 6 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:22:48 1:22:48 6:27 

Class A6

1 78 Graham BUTLER/Jamie FOSTER A6 1 Ford Puma 1:26:47 1:26:47
2 54 Alex LAFFEY/Jack MORTON A6 2 Ford Fiesta R2 1:29:34 1:29:34 2:47 

Class A8

1 3 Melvyn EVANS/Aled DAVIES A8 1 Subaru Impreza S12B WRC 1:09:57 1:09:57
2 2 Damian COLE/Dave ENGWELL A8 2 Ford Focus WRC 05 1:11:03 1:11:03 1:06 
3 1 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH A8 3 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:11:38 1:11:38 1:41 
4 14 Graham COFFEY/Howard PRIDMORE A8 4 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:13:38 1:13:38 3:41 

Class B9

1 79 Stuart SPYER/Peter WILLIAMS B9 1 Vauxhall CORSA 1:26:24 1:26:24
2 105 Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER B9 2 Nissan Micra 1:32:49 1:32:49 6:25 
3 81 Steve GRIGGS/Marc CLATWORTHY B9 3 Morris Mini Clubman 1:36:04 0:10 1:36:14 9:50 

Class B10

1 56 Kevin TAPPIN/Charles TAPPIN B10 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:19:05 1:19:05
2 82 Craig JOSE/Nigel HEWETT B10 2 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:25:58 1:25:58 6:53 
3 91 Richard BLISS/Jamie VAUGHAN B10 3 Honda Civic 1:27:21 1:27:21 8:16 
4 64 Emyr EVANS/Jason DAVIES B10 4 Darrian T9 1:27:30 1:27:30 8:25 
5 94 Richard WILLIAMS/Arwel JENKINS B10 5 Ford Escort mexico 1:34:09 1:34:09 15:04 
6 99 Andrew SAUNDERS/Phillip SAUNDERS B10 6 Citroen AX 1:36:57 1:00 1:37:57 18:52 
7 92 Jason DOUGLAS/Corrie DOUGLAS B10 7 Vauxhall Nova 1:44:42 1:44:42 25:37 

Class B11

1 25 Graham HOLLIS/Alan JONES B11 1 Ford Escort 1:16:58 1:16:58
2 35 Wayne PALMER/Mathew FARR B11 2 Darrian T90 1:18:14 1:18:14 1:16 
3 29 Richard MERRIMAN/Kath CURZON B11 3 Darrian T90 1:19:14 1:19:14 2:16 
4 111 Gwyndaf JENKINS/Rob HEMMINGS B11 4 Darrian T90 1:19:21 1:19:21 2:23 
5 67 Matt BEEBE/Paula SWINSCOE B11 5 MG ZR 190 1:19:57 1:19:57 2:59 
6 95 Geraint MATHIAS/Dan THOMAS B11 6 Ford Escort MK2 1:20:23 1:20:23 3:25 
7 32 Paul SWIFT/Stuart POWELL B11 7 Ford Escort MK2 RS1800 1:22:11 1:22:11 5:13 
8 60 Graham WATKINS/David PERCIVAL B11 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:23:13 1:23:13 6:15 
9 83 Tim DALTRY/Emma MORRISON B11 9 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:23:25 1:23:25 6:27 
10 108 Mark ROWLANDS/Robert HOLDING B11 10 Ford Escort mk2 1:23:28 1:23:28 6:30 
11 70 Leighton SMITH/Mark POWELL B11 11 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:25:59 1:25:59 9:01 
12 109 Ian COPPING/Dave ROWLEY B11 12 Ford Fiesta RWD 1:28:50 1:28:50 11:52 
13 65 Wayne BONSER/Richard ASTON B11 13 Ford Escort RS2000 mk1 1:30:05 1:30:05 13:07 
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Tour of Epynt 2012
Sunday 11th March 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B11 (Continued)

14 87 Michael PUGSLEY/Dale CLATWORTHY B11 14 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 1:33:18 1:33:18 16:20 

Class B12

1 6 John INDRI/Janice MOORE B12 1 Darrian T90 GTR 1:11:53 1:11:53
2 7 Washington JAMES/Llinos Jones DAVIES B12 2 Darrian T90 GTR 1:14:41 1:40 1:16:21 4:28 
3 38 Roger MORAN/Joy HOYLE B12 3 Ford Escort MkII 1:17:20 1:17:20 5:27 
4 55 Steve CRESSEY/Sam COLLIS B12 4 Ford Escort 1:18:15 1:18:15 6:22 
5 33 Pete RAYNER/Den GOLDING B12 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:18:49 1:18:49 6:56 
6 84 Daniel TAYLOR/Andy RUSSELL B12 6 BMW Compact maxi 1:19:08 1:19:08 7:15 
7 42 Toby ADAM/Steve RODERICK B12 7 Ford Searra 1:19:19 1:19:19 7:26 
8 30 Ian CADDY/Alan THOMAS B12 8 Ford Escort MK2 Millington 1:19:30 1:19:30 7:37 

Class B13

1 9 Bob FOWDEN/Jason SUGDEN B13 1 Subaru Impreza 1:15:17 1:15:17
2 28 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B13 2 Subaru Impreza 1:17:10 1:17:10 1:53 
3 21 Geoff KITNEY/Ken GIBBARD B13 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1:17:44 1:17:44 2:27 
4 10 George MACKEY/Don WHYATT B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Evo 6 1:17:47 1:17:47 2:30 
5 27 Chris MARSHALL/Simon HUNTER B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo 5 1:18:54 1:18:54 3:37 
6 36 Richard CLEWS/Barry JAMES B13 6 Subaru Impreza 1:20:01 1:20:01 4:44 
7 88 Steve MARRIOTT/Dave McLACHLAN B13 7 Subaru Impreza 1:24:22 1:24:22 9:05 
8 76 Christopher DAYKIN/Daniel MEGANNITY B13 8 Subaru Impreza 1:29:06 0:30 1:29:36 14:19 

Class B14

1 4 Peter LLOYD/Ryland JAMES B14 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:11:17 1:11:17
2 5 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 2 Ford Focus WRC 08 1:12:43 1:12:43 1:26 
3 16 James BELTON/Mark GLENNERSTER B14 3 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1:15:40 1:15:40 4:23 
4 37 Lee VIVIAN/Rob HANNAH B14 4 Subaru Imreza 1:23:09 0:10 1:23:19 12:02 
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Tour of Epynt 2012
Sunday 11th March 2012

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

7 Washington JAMES/Llinos Jones DAVIES B12 MC3 Late at MC3 1:40 1:40 

37 Lee VIVIAN/Rob HANNAH B14 MC5 Late at MC5 0:10 0:10 

50 Mark SPENCER/Geoff SKILLEN B12 MC1 Early at  MC1 0:20 0:20 

68 Adrian DRURY/Peter McLACHLAN B10 MC5 Late at MC5 0:10 0:10 

76 Christopher DAYKIN/Daniel MEGANNITY B13 MC1 Late at MC1 0:30 0:30 

81 Steve GRIGGS/Marc CLATWORTHY B9 MC3 Late at MC3 0:10 0:10 

90 Dylan THOMAS/Eilir WILLIAMS B10 MC5 Late at MC5 0:30 0:30 

99 Andrew SAUNDERS/Phillip SAUNDERS B10 MC4 Early at  MC4 1:00 1:00 
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Tour of Epynt 2012
Sunday 11th March 2012

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
46 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

8 Mark STRAKER/Keith HOUNSLOW B12 Darrian T90 GTR 5 Retired
11 John STONE/Rob FAGG B14 Skoda Fabia WRC 3 Clutch in Service 1
12 Christopher JONES/Ashley TRIMBLE B13 Ford Focus STi 3 Accident SS3
15 Andy FENWICK/John VANCE B14 Hyundai Accent WRC 5 Puncture SS5
17 Mark WORLEY/Hamish CAMPBELL B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 5 Retired
19 Tim WILSON/Elgan DAVIES B12 Ford Escort RS 6 Retired after SS5
20 Nigel GIBBARD/David JONES B11 Darrian T90 5 Retired
22 Nigel MUMMERY/Fiona SCARRETT B14 Ford Focus WRC 3 Engine failure
26 Michael GLENDINNING/Josh DAVISON N4 Subaru Impreza 3 Snapped gear lever on SS2
31 Philip TURNER/Paul WILLIAMS B13 Subaru Impreza 6 Rear diff at service 3
39 Gareth 'Kipsy' REED/David BRADLEY B12 BMW 325I 7 Retired after SS6
40 Darren UNDERWOOD/Sue UNDERWOOD B10 Vauxhall Nova 7 Retired after SS6
41 Jeremy STRAKER/Chris DAVIES B11 Darrian T9 3 Engine failure
44 Simon CHAPMAN/Tony GRAHAM B10 Vauxhall Corsa Super 1600 Kit Car 3 Retired SS3
45 Neal ARDEN/Giles CORBETT B13 Subaru Impreza 3 Gearbox failure
46 Steve HOLLIS/Tim CURRIE B13 Mitsubishi Evo 1 Retired
47 Richard FELGATE/Mark MASON B12 BMW M3 6 Engine mount snapped after SS5
48 Richard BATTEN/Mike JONES B13 Mitsubishi Evo 5 3 Retired
50 Mark SPENCER/Geoff SKILLEN B12 Ford Escort Mk 2 7 Damaged steering after SS6
51 Lee PERRY/Hu KENT B13 Ford Escort Cosworth 1 Faulty sensor SS1
53 Michael ENGLISH/David ROBERTS B11 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 7 Front steering arm after SS6
57 Thomas 'the biscuit' LLOYD/C MAGGS B10 Peugeot 205 GTi 6 Retired after SS5
58 Dave ALLMARK/Leight WOODINGTON B11 Ford Escort mk2 3 No oil pressure after SS3
59 Ian KENVIN/Ian MEAKIN B11 Ford Escort Mk1 5 Retired after SS4
61 Graham HICKS/Steven HICKS B11 Ford Escort mk2 5 Retired after SS4
62 Kevin MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS B10 Vauxhall Corsa 7 Retired after SS6
63 Kevin DAVIES/Nathan DAVIES N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 6 Turbo eruption after SS5
66 Paul REES/Bryan HULL B9 Vauxhall ASTRA MK2 3 Transmission in Service 1
68 Adrian DRURY/Peter McLACHLAN B10 Peugeot 106 S16 6 Retired after SS5
71 Gwilym OWEN/Rhodri MORGAN B10 Talbot Sunbeam 5 Prop shaft failed
72 William JOHN/Iwan GRIFFITHS B9 Vauxhall Nova 5 Retired
73 Hywel GREVES/Rob LEEMAN B10 Volkswagen Polo 3 Retired
74 Geoff GLOVER/Keith BARKER B11 Vauxhall ASTRA mk3 (RWD) 1 Retired
77 Adam CLEWS/Peter WILLIAMS A6 Ford Puma S1600 1 Broken fly wheel
80 Martin JONES/Tudor JENKINS B9 Vauxhall Corsa 1 Retired
86 Dyfed PRITCHARD/Aled PENNANT B9 Vauxhall Nova 6 Retired after SS5
89 Leon MORGAN/Richard SUTER B10 Vauxhall Corsa 1 Retired
90 Dylan THOMAS/Eilir WILLIAMS B10 Peugeot 106 GTI 6 Gearbox after SS6
93 Alex KIRK-WILLEY/Sasha HERIOT B10 Vauxhall Corsa 1 Retired
96 Roland JONES/Kate GAMEZ B11 MG ZR 190 3 Brake problems in Service 1
97 Dave WAPLES/Sheila HARVEY B9 MG ZR 1 Clutch failed SS1

100 Rhidian DANIELS/Tomos WHITTLE B10 Vauxhall Nova 5 Engine Service 2
103 Max HARTLEY/Peter GRANT N1 MG ZR105 6 Lost drive after SS5
104 Wynne OWENS/Jenny EVANS B12 Ford Escort Mk2 3 Retired
106 Nathan LONG/Tom WOOD B9 Austin Mini 3 No brakes
110 Paul KENDRICK/Anton BIRD B10 Ford Escort Mexico 5 Engine is Service 2
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Tour of Epynt 2012
Sunday 11th March 2012

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Epynt 1
Fastest speed 65.36 mph

Length 6.97miles
No. Driver Time

2 Cole 6:24 
3 Evans 6:32 
1 Simpson 6:33 
4 Lloyd 6:34 
11 Stone 6:42 
6 Indri 6:44 
14 Coffey 6:45 
5= Bird 6:47 

15= Fenwick 6:47 
20= Gibbard 6:47 

SS 2 Epynt 2
Fastest speed 70.16 mph

Length 10.72miles
No. Driver Time

4 Lloyd 9:10 
3 Evans 9:12 
2 Cole 9:13 
1 Simpson 9:23 
6 Indri 9:28 

8= Straker 9:35 
14= Coffey 9:35 

5 Bird 9:36 
20 Gibbard 9:37 
11= Stone 9:44 

SS 3 Epynt 3
Fastest speed 70.70 mph

Length 6.97miles
No. Driver Time

3 Evans 5:55 
2= Cole 6:08 
4= Lloyd 6:08 
1= Simpson 6:11 
6= Indri 6:11 
5= Bird 6:16 
8= Straker 6:16 
7 James 6:20 
14 Coffey 6:22 
9 Fowden 6:24 

SS 4 Epynt 4
Fastest speed 74.93 mph

Length 10.72miles
No. Driver Time

3 Evans 8:35 
4 Lloyd 8:47 
8 Straker 8:50 

1= Simpson 8:52 
6= Indri 8:52 
2 Cole 8:55 
14 Coffey 9:00 
7 James 9:03 
5 Bird 9:04 
17 Worley 9:10 

SS 5 Epynt 5
Fastest speed 73.39 mph

Length 17.92miles
No. Driver Time

3 Evans 14:39 
2 Cole 15:02 

1= Simpson 15:05 
4= Lloyd 15:05 
6 Indri 15:09 
5 Bird 15:13 
14 Coffey 15:29 
7 James 15:33 
16 Belton 15:38 
9 Fowden 15:56 

SS 6 Epynt 6
Fastest speed 72.95 mph

Length 15.20miles
No. Driver Time

3 Evans 12:30 
2 Cole 12:44 

4= Lloyd 12:50 
6= Indri 12:50 
1 Simpson 12:51 
5 Bird 12:59 
14 Coffey 13:24 
7 James 13:28 

9= Fowden 13:32 
16= Belton 13:32 

SS 7 Epynt 7
Fastest speed 72.57 mph

Length 15.20miles
No. Driver Time

3 Evans 12:34 
2 Cole 12:37 
6 Indri 12:39 

1= Simpson 12:43 
4= Lloyd 12:43 
5 Bird 12:48 
14 Coffey 13:03 
7 James 13:15 
29 Merriman 13:26 
9 Fowden 13:28 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Epynt 1

Sealed
Length 6.97miles

No. Driver Total

2 Cole 0:06:24
3 Evans 0:06:32
1 Simpson 0:06:33
4 Lloyd 0:06:34
11 Stone 0:06:42
6 Indri 0:06:44
14 Coffey 0:06:45
5= Bird 0:06:47

15= Fenwick 0:06:47
20= Gibbard 0:06:47

SS 2 Epynt 2
Sealed

Length 10.72miles
No. Driver Total

2 Cole 0:15:37
3 Evans 0:15:44
4 Lloyd 0:15:44
1 Simpson 0:15:56
6 Indri 0:16:12
14 Coffey 0:16:20
5 Bird 0:16:23
20 Gibbard 0:16:24
11 Stone 0:16:26
15 Fenwick 0:16:31

SS 3 Epynt 3
Sealed

Length 6.97miles
No. Driver Total

3 Evans 0:21:39
2 Cole 0:21:45
4 Lloyd 0:21:52
1 Simpson 0:22:07
6 Indri 0:22:23
5 Bird 0:22:39
14 Coffey 0:22:42
8 Straker 0:22:50
20 Gibbard 0:22:52
15 Fenwick 0:22:58

SS 4 Epynt 4
Sealed

Length 10.72miles
No. Driver Total

3 Evans 0:30:14
4 Lloyd 0:30:39
2 Cole 0:30:40
1 Simpson 0:30:59
6 Indri 0:31:15
8 Straker 0:31:40
14 Coffey 0:31:42
5 Bird 0:31:43
9 Fowden 0:32:21
20 Gibbard 0:32:27

SS 5 Epynt 5
Sealed

Length 17.92miles
No. Driver Total

3 Evans 0:44:53
2 Cole 0:45:42
4 Lloyd 0:45:44
1 Simpson 0:46:04
6 Indri 0:46:24
5 Bird 0:46:56
14 Coffey 0:47:11
9 Fowden 0:48:17
16 Belton 0:48:34
23 Morgan 0:48:50

SS 6 Epynt 6
Sealed

Length 15.20miles
No. Driver Total

3 Evans 0:57:23
2 Cole 0:58:26
4 Lloyd 0:58:34
1 Simpson 0:58:55
6 Indri 0:59:14
5 Bird 0:59:55
14 Coffey 1:00:35
9 Fowden 1:01:49
16 Belton 1:02:06
23 Morgan 1:02:39

SS 7 Epynt 7
Sealed

Length 15.20miles
No. Driver Total

3 Evans 1:09:57
2 Cole 1:11:03
4 Lloyd 1:11:17
1 Simpson 1:11:38
6 Indri 1:11:53
5 Bird 1:12:43
14 Coffey 1:13:38
9 Fowden 1:15:17
16 Belton 1:15:40
23 Morgan 1:16:21
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Tour of Epynt 2012
Sunday 11th March 2012

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

3 Melvyn EVANS 5 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Damian COLE 1 4 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
4 Peter LLOYD 1 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Stephen SIMPSON - - 2 4 1 - - - - - - - - - -
6 John INDRI - - 2 2 2 1 - - - - - - - - -
8 Mark STRAKER - - 1 - - 2 - - - - - - - - -
11 John STONE - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
5 Paul BIRD - - - - - 4 - 2 1 - - - - - -
14 Graham COFFEY - - - - - 1 5 - 1 - - - - - -
7 Washington JAMES - - - - - - - 5 - - - - - - -
20 Nigel GIBBARD - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - -
15 Andy FENWICK - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - -
16 James BELTON - - - - - - - - 2 - 2 - - 1 -
9 Bob FOWDEN - - - - - - - - 1 3 - 2 - 1 -
29 Richard MERRIMAN - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - 1 - -
23 Mark MORGAN - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 1 1
12 Christopher JONES - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
17 Mark WORLEY - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
10 George MACKEY - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - - -
19 Tim WILSON - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - -
28 Adrian SPENCER - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 2
18 Rob TOUT - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
59 Ian KENVIN - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
38 Roger MORAN - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
25 Graham HOLLIS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
21 Geoff KITNEY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Tour of Epynt 2012
Sunday 11th March 2012

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2 4 3 3 3 3 31
3 3 2= 4 2 2 22
1 2 4= 8 1= 4= 63
4 1 1= 1= 4= 6= 1=4
11 6 6= 6= 6 1 4=5
6 8= 5= 2 5 5 56
14 14= 8= 14 14 14 147
5= 5 7 7 7 7 78

15= 20 14 5 16 9= 299
20= 11= 9 17 9 16= 910
23 12= 15 16 29 29 1611
9 15= 20 9 10= 10 1012

12= 23= 59 19= 19= 23= 2813
18= 9 16 29= 38 28= 2314
28 28 23 25 25 18 2115
10 29 29 23 23 38 1816
25 7= 10= 38 18 25 2517
59 25= 25= 10= 21= 21 38=18
8= 38 17= 28= 55= 42 56=19

17= 16= 18= 35= 35 55 4220
45 21= 28= 21= 56 35 3021

26= 18= 35 55= 40 27= 5522
33= 19= 19 20= 30 56= 3323
19= 35= 55 36= 36= 30 2724
36= 40= 33= 40 67= 33= 11225
111= 45 38= 27 50 111= 8426
35 67 40 50= 27 112 35=27

16= 33= 21= 56= 111 84 111=28
84= 41= 36= 84= 84 67 3229
95= 111= 84= 33= 28 36 9530
21= 50= 27= 67= 33 24 6431
31= 59= 67= 111 112 95 5232
72= 42= 63= 42 95 32 3733
7= 55= 112= 59= 31 52 4334

67= 17 30 112= 47 40 2435
27= 27= 72= 95 42 37 10836
42= 36= 95= 31 63 43 6737
38 84= 56 18= 43 64 6038

40= 63= 42= 24= 62 108 8339
50= 95= 50= 72= 24 60 3640
55= 22= 47 30 32 62 8241
63 112= 24 63 52 88 8842

24= 56 31 47 60 53 7043
30= 26= 62 62 86 83 7644
52= 44= 60 52= 83 82 9145
112= 31 52 108= 37= 70 7946
47= 37 86 32 108= 79 7847
83= 72 32= 86 88 78 5448
22 47= 111= 43= 39 76 10949
88 52= 64 64= 53 91 8750
60 83= 83= 83 78 54 6551

41= 108= 100= 37= 82 65= 10752
56= 30 43 60= 91 109= 9453
62= 71 71= 71 79 87 7554
79= 24 88= 39 70 81 10555
86 62 39 100 90 69= 6956

37= 32= 70 88 109 105= 8157
44= 60= 108 78 54 75 9958
71= 88 79 91 76 94 9259
82= 43= 53 53= 65 5060

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

43= 64= 82 61= 105 10761
64= 86= 109 70= 68 3962
32= 61 90 79 57 9963
61= 53 78 82 99 9264
70= 39= 37= 109 8165
39= 48= 91= 90 6966
58= 58= 61 76 8767
100 79 110 54 7568
90 78 65 65 9469

53= 70 76 68 10370
78= 65 54 110 10771
65= 90= 81 57 6472
108= 109= 87= 87 9273
110= 110= 99= 10574
104 82 105= 9975
109 91 57 8176
91 104 94 9477
66 10 68 69=78

57= 54 69 107=79
96= 105 107 10380
54 57 103 7581

105 66 75 9282
48= 68 92 1583
81= 7684
94 87=85
76 96=86
99 9487
68 10088
87 9989
75 6990
69 7591

103 10392
106= 10793
107= 10694

92 9295
73 7396
29 8197
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Tour of Epynt 2012
Sunday 11th March 2012

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2 2 3 3 3 3 31
3 3 2 4 2 2 22
1 4 4 2 4 4 43
4 1 1 1 1 1 14
11 6 6 6 6 6 65
6 14 5 8 5 5 56
14 5 14 14 14 14 147
5= 20 8 5 9 9 98

15= 11 20 9 16 16 169
20= 15 15 20 23 23 2310
23 23 9 23 25 7 711
9 8 23 25 19 25 2512

12= 9 28 28 38 38 2813
18= 12 25 16 7 28 3814
28 28 59 17 28 18 1815
10 25 18 19 35 21 2116
25 18 16 35 18 35 1017
59 7 17 38 21 10 3518
8= 59 19 59 55 55 5519

17= 45 35 21 36 33 3320
45 16 38 18 40 36 2721

26= 19 33 36 10 27 5622
33= 21 21 55 33 84 8423
19= 35 40 33 67 67 2924
36= 38 67 40 27 111 4225
111= 17 36 67 84 56 11126
35 33 55 84 111 40 3027

16= 111 84 27 56 42 11228
84= 67 95 7 95 112 6729
95= 36 27 95 50 30 3630
21= 40 63 111 112 95 9531
31= 84 42 42 42 29 2432
72= 95 111 112 30 24 5233
7= 42 112 10 31 52 3234

67= 26 72 63 63 62 4335
27= 27 31 56 47 32 6036
42= 55 56 72 29 43 3737
38 31 50 50 24 60 8338

40= 63 30 31 62 83 10839
55= 72 47 30 52 37 8840
63 112 10 47 83 108 8241

24= 41 52 24 43 50 7042
30= 22 24 52 32 88 7943
52= 50 7 62 60 53 7844
112= 56 83 83 86 70 9145
47= 52 62 60 108 82 6446
83= 30 60 86 37 79 10947
22 47= 86 32 88 78 5448
88 83= 71 71 39 91 7649
60 44 88 64 53 39 6550

41= 37 32 37 79 109 10551
56= 24 37 43 70 64 8752
62= 62 64 108 78 65 9453
79= 71 43 88 82 54 6954
86 60 108 29 91 76 7555

37= 88 79 39 109 105 8156
44= 86 39 15 90 87 10757
71= 10 61 79 65 94 9958
82= 32 53 61 54 69 9259
50 108 70 53 64 7560

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

43= 43= 82 70 76 8161
64= 64= 78 78 105 9962
32= 61 90 82 57 10763
61= 79 109 90 68 9264
70= 39= 110 100 8765
39= 58= 65 109 9466
58= 53 29 91 6967
100 70 91 65 9968
90 82 100 110 7569

53= 78 54 54 10370
78= 90 105 57 8171
65= 65 57 105 10772
108= 110 94 76 9273
110= 104 68 6874
104 48 99 8775
109 109 87 9476
91 91 76 9977
66 54 69 6978

57= 100 103 10379
96= 66 75 10780
54 57 107 7581

105 105 81 8182
48= 96 92 9283
81= 9484
94 6885
99 2986
68 9987
87 8788
75 7689
69 6990

103 7591
76 10392

106= 10793
107= 10694

92 9295
73 8196
29 7397
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